AP22811
Document number: DS39135  Rev. 4 - 2
1 of 17
July 2017
© Diodes Incorporated
AP22811
N

effects of parasitic inductance. For best performance, all trace lengths should be kept as short as possible. The input and output PCB traces
should be as wide as possible. Use a ground plane to enhance the power dissipation capability of the device.
Ordering Information
AP22811 X X - X
PackingPackage
W5 : SOT25
M8 : MSOP-8
  7 : Tape & Reel
13 : Tape & Reel
Enable
 A : Active High
B : Active Low
Part Number Package Code Packaging
7” and 13” Tape and Reel
Quantity Part Number Suffix
AP22811AW5-7 W5 SOT25 3000/Tape & Reel -7
AP22811BW5-7 W5 SOT25 3000/Tape & Reel -7
AP22811AM8-13 M8 MSOP-8 2500/Tape & Reel -13
AP22811BM8-13 M8 MSOP-8 2500/ Tape & Reel -13
AP22811
Document number: DS39135  Rev. 4 - 2
14 of 17
July 2017
© Diodes Incorporated
AP22811
N
E
W
P
R
O
D
U
C
T
Marking Information
(1) SOT25
1 2 3
5 74
XX Y W X
XX : Identification code
W : Week : A~Z : 1~26 week;
X : Internal Code
( Top View )
Y : Year 0~9
a~z : 27~52 week; z represents
52 and 53 week
(2) MSOP-8
AP22811X
( Top view )
Y W X
Part Number
Logo
Y : Year : 0~9
8 7 6 5
1 2 3 4
X : Internal Code
a~z : 27~52 week; z represents
W : Week : A~Z : 1~26 week;
52 and 53 week
A : Active High
B : Active Low
Part Number Package Type Identification Code
AP22811AW5-7 SOT25 5Y
AP22811BW5-7 SOT25 5Z
AP22811
Document number: DS39135  Rev. 4 - 2
15 of 17
July 2017